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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether some hydro power projects in Arunachal Pradesh have been allocated to the private sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof, project and company-wise;

(c) whether some of these hydro power projects which have been allocated to the private sector were earlier allocated to the public sector; and

(d) if so, the reasons for allocating these projects to the private sector by the Government?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) & (b) : As per available information, 102 Hydro Electric (H.E) projects (above 25 MW) in Arunachal Pradesh aggregating to 35031.5 MW have been allocated to the private sector. Project-wise and company-wise details of these projects are enclosed at Annex.

(c) : The project-wise and company-wise details of Hydro Power projects in Arunachal Pradesh which were earlier allotted to the Public Sector Companies and have now been allotted to the private sector are given below:

S.
No. Name of the   I.C. (MW) as   Concerned   Agency to  Remarks
 Project per earlier DPR Central whom
       Agency  allotted
1 Siang Middle 1000 NHPC Reliance
         Energy Ltd.
2 Siang Lower 1600 NHPC Jaiprakash Present
         Associated IC-2700 MW
         Ltd.
3 Subansiri Upper  2000   NHPC  KSK Energy
         Ventures Ltd.
4 Subansiri Middle 1600   NHPC  Jindal Power  Present
         Ltd.  IC-1800 MW
5 Badao 60 NEEPCO Coastal Present
         Projects  IC-70 MW
         Pvt. Ltd.
6 Londa 160 NEEPCO GMR Energy Ltd.
7 Dibbin 120 NEEPCO KSK Electricity
         Financing India
         Pvt. Ltd.
8 Kameng Dam  600   NEEPCO  KSK Electricity
         Financing India
         Pvt. Ltd.
9 Kameng-II (Bhareli-II) 600   NEEPCO  Mountain Falls
         India Pvt. Ltd.
10 Kapakleyak 160 NEEPCO Energy Allotted
         Development withproject
         Co. Ltd. name Pachu
           -I for 60
           MW (Present
           IC-84 MW)
           & Pachuk-
           II for 60
           MW.
11 Etalin 4000 NTPC Jindal Present
         Power Ltd. IC-3097 MW.
12 Attunli 500 NTPC Jindal Power
         Ltd.


(d) : Water and Water Power is a State subject, and allotment of these projects has been made by the Government of Arunachal
Pradesh.
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